OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF MARCH 2021

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
08/24/21 Tuesday 1.00 Aust, H 2:00 PM Hazmat Ops Meeting
08/24/21 Tuesday 2.00 Aust, H 7:00 PM Drill
09/04/21 Saturday 24.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Strike team coverage
09/04/21 Saturday 2.00 Castillo, R 10:30 AM 1121 Dry Gulch Turn on
08/30/21 Monday 15.00 Fisher, J 5:00 PM A shift coverage
09/05/21 Sunday 24.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM A shift coverage
08/24/21 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Drill
08/30/21 Monday 15.00 Galluzzo, J 8:00 AM A shift coverage
09/05/21 Sunday 24.00 Galluzzo, J 8:00 AM A shift coverage
08/17/21 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:37 PM Turn on Hacienda Dr
08/25/21 Wednesday 1.00 Joseph, J 3:30 PM Training at lift station - Legacy Homes
08/23/21 Monday 1.00 MacDonald, B 4:00 PM Finishing finals - East PL
09/03/21 Friday 1.00 Monahan, B 4:00 PM Eufay bathrooms - manager request
09/04/21 Saturday 4.00 Nielsen, D 9:00 AM PGE outage at lift stations
08/25/21 Wednesday 1.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM LD training & interview
08/23/21 Monday 0.50 Phillips, J 6:32 PM High wet well alarm LS 4
08/25/21 Wednesday 1.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM Training at lift station - Legacy Homes
08/28/21 Saturday 0.50 Phillips, J 11:00 AM High wet well alarm LS 4
08/29/21 Sunday 0.50 Phillips, J 4:05 AM Low wet well alarm LS 3
08/26/21 Thursday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 7:40 PM WWTEF filter 1 trouble
09/02/21 Thursday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 6:30 PM 3899 Arcazo Turn off
09/05/21 Sunday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 1:00 PM Switched wtp well 34
08/25/21 Wednesday 2.00 Rodriguez, G 6:50 PM Turn on Lariat Lane
08/31/21 Tuesday 2.00 Velazquez, J 5:00 PM Parks Committee meeting
09/03/21 Friday 1.00 Velazquez, J 4:00 PM Eufay Park service bathroom call
09/10/21 Friday 15.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Strike team coverage
09/17/21 Sunday 1.00 Aust, H 12:41 PM CPR
09/14/21 Tuesday 3.00 Carpineta, A 6:00 PM Staff meeting drill
09/10/21 Friday 1.00 Fisher, J 5:30 PM Vehicle fire
09/14/21 Tuesday 3.00 Fisher, J 6:00 PM Drill
09/15/21 Wednesday 1.00 Fisher, J 1:50 PM MVA
09/17/21 Friday 1.00 Fisher, J 12:40 PM CPR
09/06/21 Monday 3.00 MacDonald, B 7:00 AM WTP rounds on holiday
09/06/21 Monday 2.00 MacDonald, B 1:14 PM Turn on 1516 Paddington
09/06/21 Monday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:13 PM Customer complaint - Bleach smell
09/09/21 Thursday 2.00 MacDonald, B 7:40 PM Sewer line leak
09/10/21 Friday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:05 PM Office call out - Twain
09/11/21 Saturday 2.00 MacDonald, B 9:55 AM Turn off - Durango
09/12/21 Sunday 2.00 MacDonald, B 8:01 PM Water gushing - Zanes




09/14/21 Tuesday 3.00 Murray, L 6:00 PM Staff meeting drill
09/15/21 Wednesday 1.00 Murray, L 6:45 PM Grass fire
09/19/21 Sunday 1.00 Murray, L 1:20 PM Grass fire
09/20/21 Monday 1.00 Murray, L 7:00 AM MVA
09/07/21 Tuesday 1.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/08/21 Wednesday 1.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/09/21 Thursday 1.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/10/21 Friday 1.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/11/21 Saturday 7.00 Nielsen, D 8:00 AM PL inspections
09/13/21 Monday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/14/21 Tuesday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/15/21 Wednesday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/16/21 Thursday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/17/21 Friday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/18/21 Saturday 8.00 Phillips, J 8:00 AM PL inspections
09/06/21 Monday 1.00 Phillips, J 11:28 AM Well alarms
09/07/21 Tuesday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/08/21 Wednesday 3.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections/wet well alarm at LS #14
09/09/21 Thursday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/10/21 Friday 2.00 Phillips, J 3:30 PM PL inspections
09/11/21 Saturday 9.00 Phillips, J 7:00 AM PL inspections/wet well alarm at LS #14
09/12/21 Sunday 0.50 Phillips, J 12:25 AM High wet well alarm LS 14
09/06/21 Monday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 7:00 AM WWTF holiday coverage
09/11/21 Saturday 4.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM Weekend coverage
Total: 236.00

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
09/02/21 Thursday 1.00 Menchaca, L 12:00 PM Install compressor at pump
08/31/21 Tuesday 1.75 Ritchie, B 4:00 PM Fire and Parks Committee meetings
09/01/21 Wednesday 1.75 Ritchie, B 5:00 PM Water/Wastewater Committee meeting
09/14/21 Tuesday 1.00 Menchaca, L 12:05 PM Main line break
09/16/21 Thursday 2.00 Menchaca, L 4:15 PM Turn on - Turnbridge
09/17/21 Friday 1.00 Menchaca, L 12:00 PM Assist tesco Well 34
09/17/21 Friday 2.00 Menchaca, L 5:30 PM Turn on - 7th
09/17/21 Friday 2.00 Menchaca, L 10:15 PM Turn on - Bluegrass
09/18/21 Saturday 3.00 Menchaca, L 6:00 AM Check wtp
09/18/21 Saturday 2.00 Menchaca, L 12:30 PM Turn on - Missouri Bar
09/19/21 Sunday 3.00 Menchaca, L 6:00 AM Check wtp
09/16/21 Thursday 2.50 Ritchie, B 6:00 PM Board meeting

Total: 23.00




SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
43.00 $37.67 $ 1,619.81 Aust, H
- $48.20 $ - Bechtel, E
3.00 $31.64 $ 94.92 Carpineta, A
2.00 $41.55 $ 83.10 Castillo, R
- $39.53 $ - Collison, A
47.00 $30.20 $ 1,419.40 Fisher, J
39.00 $27.21 $ 1,061.19 Galluzzo, J
2.00 $27.36 $ 54.72 Jackson, P
1.00 $31.43 $ 31.43 Joseph, J
- $38.42 $ - Lewis, A
16.00 $32.03 $ 512.48 MacDonald, B
17.00 $48.05 $ 816.85 Menchaca, L
- $51.80 $ - Koller, S
1.00 $26.31 $ 26.31 Monahan, B
6.00 $32.87 $ 197.22 Murray, L
16.00 $45.71 $ 731.36 Nielsen, D
- $29.22 $ - O'Rourke, B
40.00 $32.96 $ 1,318.40 Phillips, J
11.00 $55.29 $ 608.19 Pomeroy, N
- $55.31 $ - Prather, D
6.00 $41.24 $ 247.44 Ritchie, B
6.00 $47.61 $ 285.66 Rodriguez, G
- $23.51 $ - Stanton, S
- $55.83 $ - Teal, L
3.00 $34.40 $ 34.40 Velazquez, J




